
Township of Nutley 

Planning Board 

Meeting Minutes 

Wednesday, October 15, 2014 

A meeting of the Planning Board of the Township of Nutley was held on the second floor of the 
Township Hall. Notification was published on December 12, 2013 in the Nutley Sun, the Herald 
News and the Star Ledger. 

ROLLCALL: 

Ms. Tangorra- Vice Chairperson - Excused/Absent 
Mrs. Eisenfelder - Secretary - Excused/ Absent 
Mr. Greengrove - Present 
Mr. Arcuti - Excused/ Absent 
Mr. Ritacco - Present 
Mr. Barry - Present 
Mrs. Petolino - Present 
Mr. Algieri - Present 
Mr. Contella - Present 
Commissioner Scarpelli - Excused/ Absent 
Mr. McGovern - Excused/ Absent 
Mr. Kozyra - Present 

There were no minutes or bills for approval or communications to report. 

There was a report by Mr. Kozyra and discussion of the Agreement between Owner and 
Contractor/Professional Services executed by George Kimmerle from Urban Studio for the work on 
East Centre Street Development Area and the progress to date. 

There was a report from Mr. Kozyra as to a future presentation by the Historic Preservation 
Committee at a workshop session as to selection criteria. 

The Board discussed and approved Nutley Planning Board Meeting Calendar Dates for 2015. 

Wednesday, January 7, 2015 Wednesday, July 1, 2015 
Wednesday, January 21, 2015 Wednesday, August 5, 2015 
Wednesday, February 4, 2015 Wednesday, September 2, 2015 
Wednesday, February 25, 2015 Wednesday, September 16, 2015 
Wednesday, March 4, 2015 Wednesday, October 7, 2015 
Wednesday, March 18, 2015 Wednesday, October 21, 2015 
Wednesday, April 1, 2015 Wednesday, November 4, 2015 
Wednesday, April 22, 2015 Wednesday, November 18, 2015 
Wednesday, May 6, 2015 Wednesday, December 2, 2015 
Wednesday, May 20, 2015 Wednesday, December 16, 2015 



Wednesday, June 3, 2015 

Wednesday June 17, 2015 

'The meeting was adjourned at 7: 15 p.m and there were no comments from the public. 

The next Nutley Planning Board Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, November 5, 

2014 at 7:00 p.m. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Debra Fontana 
Recording Secretary 


